Form **PTO-1595** R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Norwood Industries Pty Ltd Name: Norwood Industries Pty Ltd. 41 Rushdale Street Knoxfield, Victoria, 3180 Internal Address: Australia Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 6 Wedgewood Road attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Hallam, Victoria x Other Change of address Zip: <u>3</u>803 State: Australia Additional name(s) & **Execution Date:** March 8, 2002 Yes address(es) attached: Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 09/982,740 Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arnold H. Krumholz LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) MENTLIK, LLP 40.00 **Enclosed** Internal Address: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: State: Zip: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Westfield NJ 07090 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arnold H. Krumholz March 8, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 04/01/2002 DBYRNE 00000107 121095 09982740 40.00 CH

01 FC:581

**PATENT** REEL: 012726 FRAME: 0095

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of

Bayly et al.

Group Art Unit: 3642

Application No. 09/982,740

Examiner:

Filed: October 18, 2001

: Date: March 8, 2002

For: JUVENILE PLANT HOLDING

DEVICE

Х

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

## COMMUNICATION EFFECTING CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Sir:

Applicants, through their undersigned attorney, hereby advise the Patent Office of a change of address of the assignee from:

> Norwood Industries Pty Ltd 41 Rushdale Street Knoxfield, Victoria, 3180

AUSTRALIA

to:

Norwood Industries Pty Ltd 6 Wedgewood Road Hallam, Victoria, 3803 AUSTRALIA

Respectfully submitted,

LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

ARNOLD H. KRUMHOLZ Req. No. 25,428

600 South Avenue West

Westfield, New Jersey 07090 Telephone: (908) 654-5000 Facsimile: (908) 654-7866

**RECORDED: 03/19/2002** 

356660 LDOC

PATENT REEL: 012726 FRAME: 0096